## H. B. No. 504 As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:	
In line 57, after "(A)" insert "As used in this section and division	1
(C) of section 4399.18 of the Revised Code, "employee" means a liquor	2
permit holder's employee whose job duties include the service or sale of	3
beer or intoxicating liquor for on-premises consumption.	4
<u>(B)</u> "	5
In line 59, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)"	6
In line 61, delete " <u>(B)</u> " and insert " <u>(C)</u> "	7
In line 74, delete " <u>(C)</u> " and insert " <u>(D)</u> "; delete " <u>(B)</u> " and insert	8
" <u>(C)</u> "	9
The motion was agreed to.	

Legislative Service Commission

Definition of employee

gvnnegq6jvwyjm9uu3to68

SYNOPSIS

10

11

R.C. 4399.18 and 4399.19	12
For purposes of the bill's training provisions, defines	13
"employee" as a liquor permit holder's employee whose job duties	14
include the service or sale of beer or intoxicating liquor for	15
on-premises consumption.	16